South Carolina Department of Corrections

April 30, 2020

For immediate release

Contact: Chrysti Shain, (803) 413-8206
Shain.Chrysti@doc.sc.gov

COLUMBIA, S.C. — The S.C. Department of Corrections Police Services released the arrest
warrants today for a St. George man in connection with a contraband incident at MacDougall
Correctional Institution.

Edwin Monteze Boyd, 43, of St. George, is charged with providing contraband to a prisoner and
criminal conspiracy. Charges are pending against an inmate at the institution.

Boyd'’s charges involve being paid $500 by an inmate to bring contraband to the prison. He is
charged with throwing four packages over the fences at MacDougall containing 1.8 pounds of
tobacco and 3 packs of rolling papers. The packages were intercepted by police and security

staff.

The S.C. Department of Corrections reminds members of the public that after an arrest, the
burden of proof is on the state to prove guilt beyond a reasonable doubt within a court of law.

Copies of the arrest warrants are attached.
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ARREST WARRANT
2020A0810300382
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
County/ D Municipality of
Berkeley
THE STATE 3120200050
against
Edwin Monteze Boyd
Address: S .
]

Phone: SSN:
Sex. M Race: B Height 5 8 Weight: 175

DL State: o+ R
DOB: & Agency ORI#.  SC040095C

Prosecuting Agency. S C Department Of Corrections Division
Prosecuting Office.  Ryan S Mcdowell - S00477
oftense: Criminal Conspiracy, Common Law conspiracy

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA Form Approved by

. ORIGINAL 5.C. Atiomey Genaral
m County/ Municipality of ) AFFIDAVIT Apai 21,2003
Berkeley )
Personally appeared before me the affiant Ryan S Mcdowell who
being duly swom deposes and says that defendant Edwin Monteze Boyd

did within this county and state on orabout  4/21/2020
State of South Carolina (or ordinance of County/
in the following particulars:

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Criminal Conspiracy, Common Law conspiracy defined

violate the cnminal laws of the

Berkeley )

E] Municipality of

1 further state that there is probable cause (o believe that the defendant named above did commit

the crime set forth and that probable cause is based on the following facts:

On April 21, 2020, while at the MacDougall Correctional Institution (MacCI) located at 1516 Old Gilliard Rd. Ridgeville, SC,
Berkeley County, Defendant Edwin Montez Boyd did violate Section 16-17-410 of the South Carolina Code of Laws, Criminal
Conspiracy, to wit: Between the dates of April 8, 2020 and April 21, 2020, Boyd communicated and conspired with inmate [
E, over the recorded inmate telephone system, to introduce contraband for inmate @ilin exchange for $500.00. On April 21,
2020, Boyd traveled to MacCl where he and another subject threw 4 packages over the fence at MacCl. These packages were
recovered by SCDC Police Services Agents and the MacCl Intelligence Unit staff, which were found to contain a total of 1.81bs of

defined Tobacco and 3 packs of cigarette rotfing papers. The Director of the SCDC considers these items as Contraband and therefore are
Offense Code: 0049 illegal to have or introduce inside any SCDC Institution.
Code/Ordinance Sec:  16-17-0410 Signature of Afant / A& . ?
This wamamt 1§ n_the STATE OF SOUT T
. A F SOUTH CAROLINA
[[] Countyr [ ] Municipalny of K] County [] Muriciaity of ; Affiant's Address  P.O. Box 21787
. The accused Columbia, SC 29221-1787
is to be arrested and brought before me to be Berkeley Affiant's Telephone
dealt with according 1o the law.
8) ARREST WARRANT
Signature of Judge
Date: TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:
It appearing from the above affidavit that there are reasonable grounds to believe that
RETURN g e
A copy of this amest wamant was delivered to on orsbout  4/21/2020 defendant  Edwin Monteze Boyd
) did violate the criminal laws of the State of South Carolina (or ordinance of
defer
0: ndant [1%:) ZJL%:? K] County  [] Municipalityof  Berkeley ) as setforth below:
. &
DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Criminal Conspiracy, Common Law conspiracy defined
4 g (7{% ) g % Having found probable cause and the above affiant having swom before me, you are empowered and directed to amest the said defendant and bring him or
hature 51 her before me forthwith to be dealt with according to law. A copy of this Arrest Warmrant shall be delivered to the defendant at the time of its execution, or as
soon thereafter as is practicable
RETURN WARRANT TO: Sworn to and subsgribed before me /—
General Segsions ) Judge'sAddress  Post Office Box 6122
300 B California Avenue sy ) Moncks Corner, SC 29461-
PO Box 219 Alva Elaine Bryant N Judge's Telephone  (843)719-4050
Moncks Comer, SC 29461 Judge Code. 5008 ) Issuing Court Magistrate D Municipal D Circuit
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL



ARREST WARRANT

2020A0810300383

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

County/ D Municipality of

Berkeley
THE STATE 3120200050
against
Edwin Monteze Boyd
Address: _
]

Phone: sse
Sex. M Race: B Height: 5 8§ Weight 175
DL State: 5C DL #:
cos: D Agency ORI % SC040095C
Prosecuting Agency: S C Department Of Corrections Division
Prosecuting Office.  Ryan S Mcdowell - S00477

Offense. Contraband, possession by prisoner, furnishing or
attempt to furnish prisoner with

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ORIGINAL ;}":"ﬁm‘;’g::ﬁm
E Counly/ [_'] Municipality of ) AFEFIDAVIT Api 21, 2003
Berkeley

Personally appeared before me the afiant Ryan S Mcdowell who

being duly swom deposes and says that defendant Edwin Monteze Boyd
did within this county and state on orabout  4/21/2020
State of South Carclina (or ordinance of County/

in the following particulars:

violate the crminal laws of the

Berkeley )

D Municipality of

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: (gntraband, possession by prisoner, furnishing or attempt to furnish prisoner with

| further state that there is probable cause 1o believe that the defendant named above did commit
the crime set forth and that probable cause is based on the following facts:

On April 21, 2020, while at the MacDougall Correctional Institution (MacCl) located at 1516 Old Gilliard Rd. Ridgeville, SC,
Berkeley County, Defendant Edwin Montez Boyd did violate Section 24-3-350 of the South Carolina Code of Laws, Attempt to
Furnish a Prisoner with Contraband, to wit: Between the dates of April 8, 2020 and April 21, 2020, Boyd communicated and
conspired with inmatc{ N, over the recorded inmate telephone system, to introduce contraband for inmate (i
exchange for $500.00. On April 21, 2020, Boyd traveled to MacCl where he and another subject threw 4 packages over the fence at
MacCl. These packages were recovered by SCDC Police Services Agents and the MacCl Intelligence Unit staff, which were found
to contain a total of 1.81bs of Tobacco and 3 packs of cigarette rotling papers. The Director of the SCDC considers these items as
Contraband and therefore are illegal to have or introduce inside any SCDC Institution,

Offense Code: 0074
i : 4-03-
Code/Ordinance Sec:  24-03-0950 Signature of Affant ﬂ / ¢ y
© Wt e STAYE OF SOUTH CAROLIN )
T A
County/ Municipality of
[[] County  [T] Municipaiity 5] County [T] Municipaity of ) Affiants Address  P.O. B.ox 21787
The accused Columbia, SC 29221-1787
15 to be amested and brought before me to be Berkeley Affiant's Telephone
dealt with according to the law.
L.S.
®5) ARREST WARRANT
Eummnouudno
Dale: TO ANY |.AW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:
It appearing from the above affidavit that there are reasonable grounds to believe that
RETURN 412112020 i
A copy of this amest warant was delversd 1o on or about - defendant Edwin Monteze Boyd
did violate the criminal laws of the State of South Carolina (or ordinance of
defendant EDL) YD S )
Y T az EI County/ |:| Municipality of Berkeley } as set forth below:
DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE:  Contraband, possession by prisoner, furnishing or attempt to furnish prisoner with
é %i g Having found prebable cause and the above affiant having swormn before me, you are empowered and directed to arrest the said defendant and bring him or
gnatlme her before me forthwith to be dealt with according to law. A copy of this Arrest Warrant shali be delivered to the defendant at the time of its execution, or as
soon thereafler as is practicable
RETURN WARRANT TO: Swom to and subsc before me )
General Sessions 's Address  Post Office Box 6122
300 B California Avenue Ls) ) Moncks Corner, SC 29461-
PO Box 219 InaiuTeTissuing Juogs Judge's Telephone  (843)719-4050
Moncks Corner, SC 29461 Ava Elaine Bry )
? Judge Code:; 8 ) Issuing Court: Magistrate D Municipal D Circuit
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
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